

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b>				1		2	
<b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE (SHEET 1 OF 7)</b>				<b>Contractor Name</b>		<b>Contractor Name</b>	
				Ischia Corp.		D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.	
				<b>Street Address</b>		<b>Street Address</b>	
				543 West Mt. Pleasant Ave.		633 Franklin Avenue, Suite 170	
				<b>City State/Zip</b>		<b>City State/Zip</b>	
				Livingston, NJ 07039		Nutley, NJ 07110-1209	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$226,600.00	\$226,600.00	\$75,429.00	\$75,429.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$0.01	\$11.50	\$45.00	\$51,750.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$3.75	\$105,000.00	\$4.29	\$120,120.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$80.00	\$280,000.00	\$78.00	\$273,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$80.00	\$344,000.00	\$78.00	\$335,400.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$20.00	\$114,000.00	\$20.00	\$114,000.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,175.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$26.00	\$208.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$22.50	\$371,250.00	\$22.00	\$363,000.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.25	\$810.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.75	\$2,875.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$140.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$140.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,560,509.85</b>		<b>\$1,607,078.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b>							
<b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE (SHEET 2 OF 7)</b>				3		4	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				S. Brothers Inc.		Stanziale Construction LLC	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				PO Box 317		PO Box 2597	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				South River, NJ 08882		Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$0.01	\$11.50	\$1.00	\$1,150.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$5.00	\$140,000.00	\$5.25	\$147,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$82.00	\$287,000.00	\$110.00	\$385,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$72.00	\$309,600.00	\$52.00	\$223,600.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$24.00	\$136,800.00	\$10.00	\$57,000.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$24.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$20,625.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$275.00	\$15,125.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$275.00	\$15,125.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$1.00	\$230.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$25.00	\$412,500.00	\$15.00	\$247,500.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.40	\$980.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.95	\$702.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$0.10	\$1,400.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$0.10	\$1,400.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,638,114.80</b>		<b>\$1,652,147.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b>				5		6	
<b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE (SHEET 3 OF 7)</b>				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Midwest Construction Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Construction Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				23 Dead River Road		4 Coppola Street	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Warren, NJ 07059		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$0.01	\$11.50	\$10.00	\$11,500.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$4.00	\$112,000.00	\$5.00	\$140,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$86.00	\$301,000.00	\$78.00	\$273,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$83.00	\$356,900.00	\$77.00	\$331,100.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$29.00	\$165,300.00	\$25.00	\$142,500.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$225.00	\$12,375.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$18.00	\$297,000.00	\$30.00	\$495,000.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$900.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$42,000.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,727,714.50</b>		<b>\$1,924,275.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b>							
<b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE (SHEET 4 OF 7)</b>				7		8	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Smith Soudy		JTG Construction Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				150 Anderson Avenue		188 Jefferson St, Ste 387	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Wallington, NJ 07057		Newark, NJ 07105	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$31,560.00	\$31,560.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$42,380.00	\$42,380.00	\$75,478.00	\$75,478.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$3.30	\$7,590.00	\$25.00	\$57,500.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$23.40	\$26,910.00	\$39.00	\$44,850.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$6.02	\$168,560.00	\$5.00	\$140,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$78.96	\$276,360.00	\$84.00	\$294,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$78.96	\$339,528.00	\$77.00	\$331,100.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$27.50	\$156,750.00	\$35.00	\$199,500.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$450.00	\$56,250.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$82.25	\$16,450.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$330.00	\$18,150.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$1,370.00	\$41,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$26.60	\$71,820.00	\$28.00	\$75,600.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$82.20	\$18,906.00	\$108.00	\$24,840.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$82.20	\$8,220.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$30.70	\$506,550.00	\$23.90	\$394,350.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$1.64	\$1,148.00	\$1.40	\$980.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$2.47	\$889.20	\$2.10	\$756.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$4.20	\$420.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.10	\$3,050.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$4.46	\$62,440.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$2.25	\$31,500.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,944,385.20</b>		<b>\$1,946,558.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b> <b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE</b> <b>(SHEET 5 OF 7)</b>				9		10	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Lucas Brothers Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
				Street Address		Street Address	
80 Amboy Road		1316 Englishtown Road					
City State/Zip		City State/Zip					
Morganville, NJ 07751		Old Bridge, NJ 08857					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$136,800.00	\$136,800.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$0.01	\$23.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$35.00	\$40,250.00	\$0.01	\$11.50
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$5.75	\$161,000.00	\$7.00	\$196,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$78.00	\$273,000.00	\$87.00	\$304,500.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$75.00	\$322,500.00	\$80.00	\$344,000.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$28.00	\$159,600.00	\$30.00	\$171,000.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$66.00	\$8,250.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$34.00	\$34,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$49.00	\$9,800.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$525.00	\$28,875.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$35.00	\$94,500.00	\$23.00	\$62,100.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$82.50	\$18,975.00	\$89.00	\$20,470.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$36.00	\$288.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$30.00	\$495,000.00	\$26.00	\$429,000.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$1.40	\$980.00	\$1.31	\$917.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$1.94	\$698.40
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$4.13	\$413.00	\$3.94	\$394.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$6.05	\$3,025.00	\$5.78	\$2,890.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$262.50	\$5,250.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$3.50	\$49,000.00	\$3.00	\$42,000.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.75	\$10,500.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$1,973,727.00</b>		<b>\$1,985,326.90</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b> <b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE</b> <b>(SHEET 6 OF 7)</b>				11		12	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Rockborn Trucking & Excavation, Inc.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				12 Taylor Road		681 Franklin Avenue	
				Wharton, NJ 07885		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$50.00	\$115,000.00	\$42.00	\$96,600.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$17.75	\$20,412.50	\$46.50	\$53,475.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$5.65	\$158,200.00	\$6.60	\$184,800.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$77.00	\$269,500.00	\$75.25	\$263,375.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$73.70	\$316,910.00	\$75.25	\$323,575.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$26.25	\$149,625.00	\$50.00	\$285,000.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$157.50	\$19,687.50	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$31.50	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$310.00	\$17,050.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$310.00	\$17,050.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$1,312.50	\$39,375.00	\$2,850.00	\$85,500.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$35.00	\$94,500.00	\$45.00	\$121,500.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$82.50	\$18,975.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$49.50	\$3,712.50	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$28.88	\$476,520.00	\$28.50	\$470,250.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$28.50	\$285.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$0.55	\$385.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$0.77	\$277.20	\$3.00	\$1,080.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$247.50	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$4.40	\$61,600.00	\$4.00	\$56,000.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$2.20	\$30,800.00	\$1.00	\$14,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$2,010,173.70</b>		<b>\$2,193,270.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)

Township of Livingston Engineering Department  
Summary of Bids

<b>Project</b> <b>BID NO: 006-2015 - FOUR INCH MILL AND PAVE</b> <b>(SHEET 7 OF 7)</b>				13		14	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				TopLine Construction Corp.			
				Street Address		Street Address	
		22 Fifth Street					
		City State/Zip		City State/Zip			
		Somerville, NJ 08876					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00		\$0.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00		\$0.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00
4	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	2,300	CY	\$0.01	\$23.00		\$0.00
6	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$306.04	\$1,530.20		\$0.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1,150	CY	\$63.00	\$72,450.00		\$0.00
8	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	28,000	SY	\$6.54	\$183,120.00		\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	3,500	TNS	\$88.78	\$310,730.00		\$0.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course Mix I-2	4,300	TNS	\$81.04	\$348,472.00		\$0.00
11	8" PVC Pipe, Schedule 40	5,700	LF	\$46.48	\$264,936.00		\$0.00
12	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	125	UNIT	\$1,531.86	\$191,482.50		\$0.00
13	Under Drain	1,000	LF	\$51.27	\$51,270.00		\$0.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (If and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$100.94	\$20,188.00		\$0.00
15	Inlet, Type B (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$7,110.23	\$14,220.46		\$0.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	55	UNIT	\$291.44	\$16,029.20		\$0.00
17	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	55	UNIT	\$341.46	\$18,780.30		\$0.00
18	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	30	UNIT	\$1,779.51	\$53,385.30		\$0.00
19	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,343.91	\$1,343.91		\$0.00
20	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,671.10	\$1,671.10		\$0.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	2,700	SY	\$30.16	\$81,432.00		\$0.00
22	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	230	SY	\$138.47	\$31,848.10		\$0.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$84.19	\$8,419.00		\$0.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$80.57	\$6,042.75		\$0.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$16.20	\$129.60		\$0.00
26	Granite Block Curb	16,500	LF	\$30.41	\$501,765.00		\$0.00
27	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	10	LF	\$43.08	\$430.80		\$0.00
28	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$109.87	\$1,098.70		\$0.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	700	LF	\$0.52	\$364.00		\$0.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	360	LF	\$0.73	\$262.80		\$0.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	100	LF	\$1.57	\$157.00		\$0.00
32	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	500	SF	\$5.25	\$2,625.00		\$0.00
33	Sign	20	UNIT	\$220.50	\$4,410.00		\$0.00
34	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$8.89	\$124,460.00		\$0.00
35	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	14,000	SY	\$0.24	\$3,360.00		\$0.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$2,407,736.72</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)